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FINAL PARTICIPANT LIST 
(By Country) 

 
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 
 
Michael Geyer  
Executive Secretary,   
IEA SolarPACES   
Avenida de la Paz 51    
Aguadulce E-04720 
Spain    
34-950-349-810  
34-950-343-112 (fax) 
exsec@solarpaces.org  
 
Tom Hamlin  
Climate Change Task Manager  
United Nations Environment Program/ 
Global Environment Facility   
39 Quai Andre Citroen    
75739 Paris  
France   
33-1-44-37-1472  
33-1-44-37-1474 (fax)  
tom.hamlin@unep.fr  
 
Alan Miller  
Global Environment Facility Coordinator 
and Team Leader for Climate Change 
International Finance Corporation 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington, DC 20433 
United States 
202-473-8324 
202-522-3240 (fax) 
amiller2@ifc.org 
 
 
 

 
Philippe Schild  
Scientific Officer, Directorate Energy  
European Commission  
MO75 7/10    
B-1049 Bruxelles  
Belgium   
32-2296-2225  
32-2299-3694 (fax)  
philippe.schild@cec.eu.int  
 
ALGERIA 
 
Mourad Adjabi 
Counselor 
Embassy of Algeria 
2135 Wyoming Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20008  
United States 
202-332-1165 
202-667-2174 
madjabi@yahoo.com 
 
Hamid Dahmani 
Counselor 
Ministry of Energy & Mines 
880 Avenue Ahmed Ghermoul 
16000 Algiers  
 
Tewfik Hasni  
President and Director General  
New Energy Algeria (NEAL)   
10 rue du Sahara    
Hydra 16035 - Alger    
213-216-93311 (phone & fax) 
hasni@sonat.sonatrach.dz  
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AUSTRALIA 
  
Peter Le Lievre  
Managing Director  
Solar Heat & Power Pty Ltd 
Level 25 Chifley Tower 
2 Chifley Sqare 
Sydney, NSW 2000     
61-412-862-939  
61-412-396-435 (fax)  
peter@solarheatpower.com   
 
EGYPT 
 
Mahfouz Abdel-Rahman 
Advisor to the Ministry of Electricity 
Faculty of Engineering, Shoubra 
Zagazig University 
PO Box 2411 El-Horria 
Heliopolis, Cairo 11361 
202-259-5985 
202-452-9044 (fax) 
 
Hosni Elkholy  
Executive Chairman  
New & Renewable Energy Authority (NREA) 
Ext. of Abbas El Akkad St.  
Hay El-Zohor  
Nasr City  
Cairo    
202-271-3176  
202-271-7173 (fax)  
nre@idsc.net.eg  
 
GERMANY 
 
Rainer Aringhoff  
General Manager & General Secretary of ESTIA 
Solar Millennium AG   
Neumuehle 24-26    
Erlangen 91056    
49-9131-750-7521  
49-9131-750-7522 (fax)  
aringhoff@solarmillennium.de  
 
Georg Brakmann  
Managing Director & President of ESTIA  
Fichtner Solar GmbH   
Sarweystr. 3    
Stuttgart 70191    
49-711-8995-535  
49-711-8995-459 (fax)  
brackmanng@fichtnersolar.com   
 

 
 
Fritz Dieter Doenitz  
Head of Department  
Schott-Rohrglas GmbH   
Erich-Schott-Strasse 14    
Mitterteich 95666    
49-96-3380-415  
49-96-3380-450  (fax) 
fritz-dieter.doenitz@schott.com  
 
Henner Gladen   
Solar Millennium AG   
Neumuehle 24-26    
D-91056 Erlangen    
49-9131-75075-21  
49-9131-75057-22  
gladen@solarmillennium.de  
 
Ludger Lorych  
Division Z III 5  
Environment & Renewable Energies 
BMU - Federal Ministry for the Environment  
Alexanderplatz 6 
Berlin 10178   
49-1888-305-3655  
49-1888-305-3655 
ludger.lorych@bmu.bund.de  
 
Rudolf de Millas  
Project Manager  
KfW   
Palmengarten Strasse 5-9    
Frankfurt am Main 60325    
49-621-31880-002  
49-621-4185-868 (fax)  
rudolf.demillas@t-online.de 
 
Bernhard Milow  
Director, Energy  
German Aerospace Center - DLR   
Linder Hoehe    
51147 Koeln    
49-2203-6013-655  
49-2203-6013-797 (fax)  
bernhard.milow@dlr.de  
 
Uwe Ohls  
Director  
KfW   
Palmengartenstrasse 5-9    
60325 Frankfurt    
49-69-7431-2540  
49-69-7431-3609 (fax)  
uwe.ohls@kfw.de  
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Winfried Ortmanns  
Project Manager, Division GE VI   
Lahmeyer International GmbH  
Friedberger Landstrasse 173    
Bad Vilbel 61118    
49-6101-55-1460  
49-6101-55-2101(fax)   
winfried.ortmanns@lahmeyer.de 
 
Klaus-Peter Pischke  
Division Chief  
LIb2 (Energy) 
KfW  
Palmengartenstr. 5-9    
Frankfurt am Main 60325    
49-69-7431-2841  
49-69-7431-3609 (fax)   
klaus-peter.pischke@kfw.de 
 
Wolfgang Schiel  
Partner  
Schlaich Bergermann & Partner   
Hohenzollernstr. 1    
Stuttgart 70178    
49-711-648-710  
49-711-648-7166 (fax)   
w.schiel@sbp.de 
 
Rolf Seifried  
Senior Economist  
ASb/2 Sector Policy Department, Energy 
KfW  
Palmengartenstrasse 5-9    
D-60325 Frankfurt am Main    
49-69-7431-3755  
49-69-7431-3746 (fax)   
rolf.seifried@kfw.de  
 
HONG KONG 
 
Ballah Daw'Elbait  
Managing Director  
AIM Group   
1801 Golden Centre  
188 Des Voeux Road Central   
Hong Kong    
852-2572-6533  
852-2572-7966 (fax)   
bbd@aimgrp.com  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
INDIA 
 
Chandra Shekhar Rajan  
Secretary of Energy, Government of Rajasthan  
& Chairman, Rajasthan Renewable Energy Corp. 
SSO Building, Secretariat-Room140   
Jaipur 302 005    
91-141-222-7635  
91-141-222-7635 (fax)   
secenergy@satyam.net.in  
 
Gopal Somani  
Executive Director  
Rajasthan Renewable Energy Corp.   
E-166, Yudhisthir Marg    
C-Scheme Jaipur - 302 001    
91-141-2384055  
91-141-2381-528 (fax)   
gsomani@datainfosys.net 
 
ISRAEL 
 
David Assous  
Chair Person  
Public Utilities Authority - Electricity of Israel  
1 Hsoreg St.  
POB 1296   
91012 Jerusalem    
972-2-621-1100  
972-2-621-7122 (fax)  
assous@pua.gov.il  
 
Avishai Bar-am 
Assistant to the CEO 
Solel Solar Systems Ltd. 
PO Box 811    
Beit-Shemesh 99107    
972-2-999-6620  
972-2-999-5521 (fax)  
avishai@solel.com 
 
Benoit Begault 
Owner 
Solel Solar Systems Ltd. 
PO Box 801 
Beit-Shemesh 99107  
972-2-999-6620 
972-2-999-5521 (fax) 
lb.serva@bluewin.ch 
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Avi Brenmiller  
President & CEO  
Solel Solar Systems Ltd.   
PO Box 811    
Beit-Shemesh 99107    
972-2-999-6620  
972-2-999-5521 (fax)  
avi@solel.com  
 
Alain Dahan  
Vice President, Marketing & Sales  
Solel Solar Systems Ltd.   
POB 811    
Beit-Shemesh 99000    
972-2-999-6620  
972-2-9995521(fax)   
alain.dahan@solel.com  
 
Eli Mandelberg  
Executive Vice President  
Solel Solar Systems Ltd.  
Engineering  
POB 811    
Beit-Shemesh 99000    
972-2-999-6020  
972-2-999-5521 (fax)  
eli@solel.com  
 
MEXICO 
 
Ramon Carlos Torres Flores  
Economist, Semarnat  
Government of Mexico   
Blvd Adolfo Ruiz Cortinez 4209, 6 Piso  
Ala "B"  
Jardines en la Montana  
Delegacion Tlalpan 14210  
52-55-5628-0663  
52-55-5628-0758 (fax)   
rctorres@semarnat.gob.mx  
 
Roberto Cadenas Tovar  
Manager, Renewable Energy Unit  
Federal Electricity Commission of Mexico  
Alejandro Volta 655  
Colonia Electricistas   
58290, Morelia, Michoacan    
52-443-322-7097  
52-443-322-7067(fax)   
roberto.cadenas@cfe.gob.mx  
 
 
 
 

 
 
MOROCCO 
 
Amina Lamrani  
Strategy and Development Director  
Office National de l'Electricite   
65 rue Otham Ben Affan    
Casablanca 20000  
212-2266-8118  
212-2266-8017 (fax)   
lamrani@one.org.ma 
 
Ahmed Nakkouch  
General Manager  
Office National de l'Electricite   
65 rue Othman Ibn Affan    
Casablanca    
212-226-8886  
212-222-05698 (fax)   
nakkouch@one.org.ma  
 
SOUTH AFRICA 
 
Kevin Nassiep  
Chief Director of Energy Planning  
Department of Minerals and Energy   
Private Bag 40175    
Cleveland 2022    
27-12317-9617  
27-12322-5223 (fax)  
nassiep@mepta.pwv.gov.za  
 
SPAIN 
 
Manuel Blanco Muriel  
Chair, Department of Engineering Technology 
University of Texas at Brownsville and 
Former Director, Almeria Solar Platform, CIEMAT 
80 Fort Brown 
Office: SETB 1.450 
Brownsville, TX 78520 
956-574-6641 
956-574-6642 (fax) 
mjblanco@utb.edu 
 
Rainer Kistner  
President  
Milenio Solar S.A.   
Avda. de la Paz, 41    
04720 Aguadulce    
34-950-349846  
34-950-349846 (fax)   
kistner@solarmillennium.de  
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Manuel Lopez Casero  
General Secretary for Industry &  
Technological Development  
Ministry for Employment & Technological 
Development  
Government of Andalucia   
34-9550-48765  
34-9550-48410 (fax)  
sgidt.cedt@juntadeandalucia.es  
 
Jose Alfonso Nebrera Garcia  
Director General  
Cobra S.A.   
Cardenal Marcelo  
Spinola, 10   
Madrid 28016    
34-914-568906  
34-914-568906 (fax)  
janebrera@grupocobra.com  
 
Valeriano Ruiz Hernandez  
Professor  
ETSII - University of Sevilla  
Department of Thermodynamics 
Escuela Superior de Ingenieros  
Camino de los Descubrimientos   
41092 Sevilla    
34-954-487234  
34-954487233 (fax)   
varuher@esi.us.es   
 
SWITZERLAND 
 
Thomas Graf  
Managing Director  
RCS – Risk & Claim Management   
Chrottenbuckstr. 23    
Andelfingen 8450  
41-7655-94079  
41-5233-81451 (fax)  
t.graf@rcs-claims-services.ch  
 
Irene Isliker–Graf 
RCS – Risk & Claim Management 
Chrottenbuckstr. 23 
Andelfingen 8450 
41-52-338-1450 
41-52-338-1451 (fax) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
TURKEY 
 
Haldun Atif Danisman  
Deputy Undersecretary (retired)  
Ministry of Energy & Natural Resources 
Dostlar Sitesi C-Blok No: 102 Balgat  
06520 Ankara    
90-312-2851257  
90-312-2851257 (fax)   
haldundanisman@mynet.com  
 
UNITED STATES 
 
Newton Becker 
Former Chairman of the Board 
Luz International Ltd. 
2743 Aqua Verde Circle 
Bel Air, CA 90077 
310-476-6445 
newt@belairmail.com 
 
Andrew Beebe  
President  
Energy Innovations, Inc.   
130 W. Union St.    
Pasadena, CA 91103  
626-535-2748  
626-535-2704 (fax)   
andrew@energyinnovations.com 
 
H.I. “Bud” Beebe  
Licensing & Regulatory Affairs Coordinator  
Sacramento Municipal Utility District   
6201 S Street    
Sacramento, CA 95817  
916-732-5254  
916-732-6423 (fax)   
bbeebe@smud.org  
 
Sheila Blum 
Program Manager 
Morse Associates, Inc. 
1808 Corcoran Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20009 
United States 
202-483-2393 
202-265-2248 (fax) 
sblum807@aol.com 
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Dick Burdette 
Manager, Resource and Market Analysis 
Public Utilities Commission of Nevada 
1150 East William Street 
Carson City, NV 89701 
775-687-6052 
775-687-6078 (fax) 
rburdet@puc.state.nv.us 
 
Barry Butler  
Vice President (retired)  
SAIC   
980 Santa Estella   
Solana Beach, CA 92075-1520  
858-826-6004  
858-826-6335 (fax)  
butlersunsolutions@adelphia.net 
 
Woodrow Clark 
Senior Policy Advisor, Renewable Energy 
Office of the Governor of California 
1400 10th Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
916-324-7946 
916-445-5100 (fax) 
woody.clark@opr.ca.gov 
 
Gilbert Cohen  
Vice President of Engineering  
Solargenix Energy   
2102-115 Westinghouse Boulevard  
Raleigh NC, 27604  
919-871-0423  
919-871-0702 (fax)  
Solargenix12@cs.com  
 
Ken Cory 
Calpine Corporation 
50 W. San Fernando 
Suite 500 
San Jose, CA 95113 
408-792-1216 (fax) 
kcory@calpine.com 
 
Len Daniel 
Vice President 
CCI Energy, Inc. 
1546 W. Sage St. 
Suite 208 
Victorville, CA 92392 
760-245-3255 
760-245-7514 (fax) 
michael1@cciest1.com 
 

 
 
Marcie Edwards  
General Manager  
Anaheim Public Utilities  
City Hall West  
201 South Anaheim Blvd.  
Suite 1101  
Anaheim, CA 92805  
714-765-5173  
714-765-4138 (fax)   
medwards@anaheim.net 
 
Robert Emery 
Vice President 
CCI Energy, Inc. 
1546 W. Sage St. 
Suite 208 
Victorville, CA 92392 
760-245-3255 
760-245-7514 (fax) 
michael1@cciest1.com 
 
Dennis Erickson  
Science & Technology Advisor  
Office of the Governor of New Mexico   
State Capitol Building  
Suite 400   
Santa Fe, NM 87501  
505-476-2200  
505-665-1293 (fax)   
dennis.erickson@state.nm.us  
 
Scott Frier  
Chief Operating Officer  
KJC Operating Company   
41100 Hwy 395    
Boron, CA 93516  
760-762-5562  
760-762-5546 (fax)   
sfrier@kjcsolar.com   
 
William Gould  
Project Manager  
Nexant, Inc.   
101 Second Street    
San Francisco, CA 94598  
415-369-1068  
415-369-0894 (fax)   
wrgould@nexant.com  
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Glenn Hamer 
Executive Director 
SEIA 
1616 H Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006-4999 
202-628-7475 
202-628-7779 (fax) 
ghamer@seia.org 
 
Herb Hayden  
Senior Consultant Engineer  
Pinnacle West (Arizona Public Service)   
400 North 5th Street    
Phoenix, AZ 85004  
602-250-3255  
602-250-2526 (fax)   
herbert.hayden@pinnaclewest.com  
 
Roland Hulstrom  
Deputy Director 
National Center for Photovoltaics 
NREL   
1617 Cole Blvd.    
Golden, CO 80401  
303-384-6420  
303-384-6481 (fax)  
roland_hulstrom@nrel.gov  
 
Cynthia Hunt Jaehne 
Program Manager 
Morse Associates, Inc. 
1808 Corcoran Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20009 
202-483-2393 
202-265-2248 (fax) 
chj@morseassociatesinc.com 
 
Scott Jones  
Principle Member of Technical Staff  
Solar Technology - Energy Systems Analysis 
SNLA  
PO Box 5800, MS 0703    
Albuquerque, NM 87185-0703  
505-844-0238  
505-844-7786 (fax)   
sajones@sandia.gov  
 
Dave Kearney  
President  
Kearney & Associates   
PO Box 2568    
Vashon WA, 98070  
206-910-3851  
419-793-3906 (fax)   

dkearney@attglobal.net  
 
Arnold Leitner 
1750 30th Street #311 
Bouler, CO 80301 
720-308-2234 
arnoldleitner@earthlink.net 
 
Bob Liden  
Chief Financial Officer  
Stirling Energy Systems   
2920 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 150  
Phoenix, AZ 85016  
602-957-1818  
602-957-1919 (fax)   
rliden@stirlingenergy.com  
 
Tom Mancini  
CSP Program Manager  
Solar Thermal Technology 
SNLA-SunLab  
PO Box 5800, MS 0703    
Albuquerque, NM 87123  
505-844-8643  
505-844-7786 (fax)   
trmanci@sandia.gov  
 
Randy Manion  
Manager, Renewable Resource Program  
Western Area Power Administration   
12155 W. Almeda Parkway  
PO Box 281213   
Lakewood, CO 80228-8213  
720-962-7423  
720-962-7059 (fax)   
manion@wapa.gov 
 
Michael McDowell  
Program Manager  
The Boeing Company,  
Rocketdyne Propulsion and Power   
PO Box 7922    
Mail Stop GB29 
Canoga Park, CA 91309-7922  
818-586-5256  
818-586-6155 (fax)   
michael.w.mcdowell@boeing.com 
 
Mark Mehos  
Technology Manager 
CSP Program   
NREL  
1617 Cole Blvd. MS 2714   
Golden CO, 80401  
303-384-7458  
303-384-7495 (fax)   
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mark_mehos@nrel.gov  
 
Hassan Mohammed  
Mechanical Engineer  
California Energy Commission   
1516 Ninth Street  
MS 43   
Sacramento, CA 95814 
916-651-9855  
916-653-6010 (fax)   
hmohamme@energy.state.ca.us 
 
Richard Moorer 
Deputy Secretary for Technology Development 
US Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20585 
202-586-5350 
202-586-8177 
richard.moorer@ee.doe.gov 
 
Kevin Moran 
Director 
Western Governors’ Association 
400 North Capitol Street, NW 
Suite 388 
Washington, DC 20001 
202-624-5402 
202-624-7707 (fax)  
kmoran@sso.org 
 
Frederick H. Morse  
Chairman, Solar Thermal Power Division 
Solar Energy Industries Association  
Morse Associates, Inc.   
1808 Corcoran Street, NW    
Washington, DC 20009  
202-483-2393 
202-265-2248 (fax)  
FredMorse@MorseAssociatesInc.com 
 
John Myles  
President  
Solargenix Energy   
1378 Charleston Dr.    
Sanford, NC 27330  
919-774-4000  
919-774-1979 (fax)   
srisolar@aol.com  
 
Tod O’Connor 
President 
O’Connor Consulting Services, Inc. 
5427b Fenwood Avenue 
Woodland Hills, CA 91367 
818-883-1038 

818-883-1039 (fax) 
todoc1@aol.com 
Craig O'Hare  
Special Assistant for Renewable Energy 
Office of the Secretary  
New Mexico Energy Department   
1220 South St. Francis Dr.    
Santa Fe, NM 87505  
505-476-3207  
505-476-3322 (fax)   
cohare@state.nm.us 
 
Robert Pernell 
Commissioner 
California Energy Commission 
1516 9th Street, MS 33 
Saramento, CA 95814-5512 
916-654-5036 
916-653-9040 (fax) 
rpernell@energy.state.ca.us 
 
Terry Peterson  
Manager 
Solar Power & Green Power Marketing  
EPRI   
3412 Hillview Avenue    
Palo Alto, CA 94304  
650-855-2594  
650-855-8759 (fax)   
tpeterson@epri.com  
 
Don Points 
Director, Finance and Strategic Planning 
Solargenix Energy 
2050 Deer Island Road 
Hilton Head Island, SC 29928 
843-671-2229 
866-799-6139 
dapoints@adelphia.net 
 
Henry Price 
Senior Engineer  
NREL   
1617 Cole Blvd. MS 2714   
Golden, CO 80401  
303-384-7437  
303-384-7495 (fax)   
henry.price@nrel.gov 
 
David Saul 
Chief Operating Officer 
Solel Solar Systems Ltd. 
439 Pelican Bay Ct. 
Henderson, NV 89012 
866-222-6294 
702-446-8200 (fax) 
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dsaul@solel.com 
 
Claudine Schneider  
Former Congresswoman  
EIC   
3395 Sentinal Drive    
Boulder CO, 80302  
303-473-9007  
303-473-9007 (fax)   
claudine@earthnet.net  
 
Mark J. Skowronski 
Business Development 
Solargenix at Inland Energy Group 
3501 Jamboree Road 
Suite 606 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
949-856-2200 
mjskowronski@inlandenergy.com 
 
David Slawson  
Chairman & CEO  
Stirling Energy Systems   
2920 E. Camelback Rd. #150    
Phoenix, AZ 85016  
602-957-1818  
602-957-1919 (fax)  
dslawson@stirlingenergy.com  
 
Raymond Sutula  
Manager, Solar Energy Technologies  
US Department of Energy   
1000 Independence Ave, SW    
Washington, DC 20585  
202-586-8064   
ramond.sutula@ee.doe.gov 
 
Robin Taylor  
Assistant Vice President  
Energy Products Division 
SAIC   
9455 Towne Centre Drive    
San Diego, CA 92121  
858-826-9124  
858-826-6335 (fax)   
taylorro@saic.com 
 
Cynthia Torres  
Director US Department of Commerce, 
Commercial Service  
Cabazon/India Export Asst Ctr  
84-245 Indio Springs Parkway    
Indio, CA 92203-3499  
760-342-4455  
760-342-3535 (fax)   
cynthia.torres@mail.doc.gov  

 
 
Tim Tutt 
Technical Director,  
Renewable Energy Program 
California Energy Commission 
1516 9th Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
916-654-4590 
ttutt@energy.state.ca.us 
 
Michael Ware  
Managing General Partner  
The Black Emerald Group   
1250 24th Street, NW  
Suite 300   
Washington, DC 20037  
202-467-8309  
202-466-0564 (fax)  
ware@advancecap.com  
 
Charles Washington 
Senior Policy Analyst 
US Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
Room 7G-069 
Washington, DC 20585 
202-586-5154 
202-586-6148 
charles.washington@hq.doe.gov 
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